April 1997
PRELIMINARY
ML6421
Triple Phase and Sinx/x Equalized,
Low-Pass Video Filter
1
BLOCK DIAGRAM
Triple Input/Anti-aliasing Video Filter

ML6421
12
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER BW (MHZ) GAIN TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
ML6421CS-1 5.5/5.5/5.5 1X 0°C to 70°C 16-pin SOIC wide (S16W)
ML6421CS-2 5.5/1.8/1.8 1X 0°C to 70°C 16-pin SOIC wide (S16W)
ML6421CS-3 8.0/8.0/8.0 1X 0°C to 70°C 16-pin SOIC wide (S16W)
ML6421CS-4 8.0/3.0/3.0 1X 0°C to 70°C 16-pin SOIC wide (S16W)
ML6421CS-5 5.5/5.5/5.5 2X 0°C to 70°C 16-pin SOIC wide (S16W)
ML6421CS-6 5.5/2.5/2.5 2X 0°C to 70°C 16-pin SOIC wide (S16W)
ML6421CS-7 9.3/9.3/9.3 2X 0°C to 70°C 16-pin SOIC wide (S16W)
ML6421CS-8 9.3/3.0/3.0 2X 0°C to 70°C 16-pin SOIC wide (S16W)
SEATING PLANE
0.291 - 0.301
(7.39 - 7.65)
PIN 1 ID
0.398 - 0.412
(10.11 - 10.47)
0.400 - 0.414
(10.16 - 10.52)
0.012 - 0.020
(0.30 - 0.51)
0.050 BSC
(1.27 BSC)
0.022 - 0.042
(0.56 - 1.07)
0.095 - 0.107
(2.41 - 2.72)
0.005 - 0.013
(0.13 - 0.33)
0.090 - 0.094
(2.28 - 2.39)
16
0.009 - 0.013
(0.22 - 0.33)
0º - 8º
1
0.024 - 0.034
(0.61 - 0.86)
(4 PLACES)
Package: S16W
16-Pin Wide SOIC
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS inches (millimeters)
Micro Linear reserves the right to make changes to any product herein to improve reliability, function or design.
Micro Linear does not assume any liability arising out of the application or use of any product described herein,
neither does it convey any license under its patent right nor the rights of others. The circuits contained in this
data sheet are offered as possible applications only. Micro Linear makes no warranties or representations as to
whether the illustrated circuits infringe any intellectual property rights of others, and will accept no responsibility
or liability for use of any application herein. The customer is urged to consult with appropriate legal counsel
before deciding on a particular application.
04/01/97 Printed in U.S.A.
2092 Concourse Drive
San Jose, CA 95131
Tel: 408/433-5200